

Erratum

Erratum to: Survival of Hendra Virus in the Environment: Modelling the Effect of Temperature

J. C. Scanlan,¹ N. Y. Kung,² P. W. Selleck,³ and H. E. Field^{2,4}

¹Biosecurity Queensland, Department of Agriculture, Fisheries and Forestry, P.O. Box 102, Toowoomba, QLD 4350, Australia
²Biosecurity Queensland, Department of Agriculture, Fisheries and Forestry, GPO Box 46, Brisbane, QLD 4001, Australia
³CSIRO Australian Animal Health Laboratory, Private Bag 24, Geelong, VIC 3220, Australia
⁴EcoHealth Alliance, 460 West 34th Street, New York, NY 10001

Erratum to: EcoHealth 12, 121-130, 2015 DOI: 10.1007/s10393-014-0920-4

Below are the corrections for the originally published article.

- 1 The last sentence in Methods/The laboratory Study should read 'The half-life at each temperature was calculated from the regression—1.8 m, 50.2 and 308 h for 56, 22 and 4°C.'
- 2 In Figure 1a, x-axis label should be 'Minutes'.
- 3 Figure 2 regression curve and *x*-axis values should end at 40°C, and the legend should read 'Approximate half-life (h) of Hendra virus at a range of temperatures in the laboratory (derived from data in Fogarty et al. (2008) and laboratory analyses here—see Fig. 1). Note the loge scale for *Y*-axis. Data for 56°C not used as the maximum temperature at any location was 40°C.'

The online version of the original article can be found under doi:10.1007/s10393-014-0920-4.

Published online: August 13, 2015

Correspondence to: J. C. Scanlan, e-mail: joe.scanlan@daff.qld.gov.au